900509088 07/31/2019

900509088

07/31/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM534540

130BM330014 1 1 2 2	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust (London)		07/31/2019	Private Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IIIOEIIII III	
Name:	Mergermarket Limited
Street Address:	10 Queen Street Place
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EC4R 1BE
Entity Type:	Private Company: UNITED KINGDOM
	The state of the s

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3302249	DEALREPORTER	
Registration Number:	3334895	DEBTWIRE	
Registration Number:	3297785	MERGERMARKET	
Registration Number:	3625225	PHARMAWIRE	
Registration Number:	3585187	WEALTHMONITOR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

2024083141

Email:

jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name:

CSC

Address Line 1:

1090 Vermont Avenue, NW

Address Line 4:

Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	866995	
	Jean Paterson	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/jep/	
SIGNATURE:		
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2019	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006722 FRAME: 0981

Total Attachments: 2

source=7-31-19 Mergemarket-TM#page1.tif

source=7-31-19 Mergemarket-TM#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006722 FRAME: 0982

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE of Intellectual Property Security Agreement ("Release of IP Security") is executed as of July 31, 2019, by Wilmington Trust (London) Limited, as security agent for the Secured Parties (the "Security Agent"), for the benefit of Mergermarket Limited (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to such terms in the IP Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement Supplement, dated as of October 9, 2017 (the "IP Security Agreement"), between the Grantor and the Security Agent, which IP Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Office") on October 10, 2017, at Reel 6178, Frame 0851, the Grantor has granted a security interest in its right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property listed in Schedule 1 hereto (the "Intellectual Property") to the Security Agent; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the discharge of all liabilities and obligations, the Secured Parties have agreed to release the security interests created under the IP Security Agreement on the terms and conditions set forth in that certain Global Deed of Release Agreement, dated as of July 9, 2019, between, among others the Security Agent for the benefit of the Grantor and certain of its affiliates

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Security Agent hereby releases the security interests over the Intellectual Property created by the IP Security Agreement as of the date first written above.

WILMINGTON TRUST (LONDON) LIMITED,

as Security Agent

Name: Title:

Sajada Afzal Vice President

Schedule 1 Intellectual Property

Trademark	Registration Date	Registration Number
deal reporter	2 October 2007	3302249
● DEBT WIRE	13 November 2007	3334895
mergermarket	25 September 2007	3297785
§ Pharma wire	26 May 2009	3625225
USEARING STATE OF THE STATE OF	10 March 2009	3585187

A39302142/1.0/30 Jul 2019

RECORDED: 07/31/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006722 FRAME: 0984